
 
 

 

 

 

LUCTON                         SCHOOL 

 

Founded 1708 
 

 

 

 

BUS TIMETABLE &  
BOOKING FORM  

2020-2021 
 

 

 

 

Lucton School 

Lucton 

Leominster 

Herefordshire 

HR6 9PN 

 

Tel: 01568 782000 Fax: 01568 782001 

 

Email form to: luctonextras@luctonschool.org 

 

 

 
 

 



 

Kim Green – May 2020 

BUS TIMETABLE 2020-2021 

 Departure/collection point AM PM Single £ Return £ 

LUDLOW Felhampton TBC TBC 223 446 

 Diddlebury & Motiv Trailers (Craven Arms) 7.35 18.10 218 436 

 Craven Arms – Tuffins 7.45 18.00 211 422 

 Bromfield – The Clive TBC TBC 190 380 

 Clungunford – Parish Hall TBC TBC 182 364 

 Ludlow – Pets at Home 8.00 17.45 154 308 

 Ashford Bowdler 8.15 17.20 129 258 

LUDLOW 2 Wheathill 7.50 17.50 209 418 

 Ludlow – Train Station/Tesco 8:05 17:40 145 290 

 Ludlow – Mill Street 8.10 17.35 145 290 

 Richards Castle 8.20 17:25 100 200 

 Orleton 8.25 17.20 78 156 

 Bircher/Yarpole 8.30 17.15 56 112 

BROMYARD Knightwick TBC TBC 229 458 

 Bromyard - Conquest Centre 7.40 18.00 208 416 

 Docklow TBC TBC 165 330 

 Hamnish TBC TBC 136 272 

 Leominster – Bengry’s TBC TBC 135 270 

 Leominster – Aldi / Bargates 8.05 17.35 119 238 

 Leominster – Ebnal 8.15 17.25 106 212 

 Cobnash 8.25 17.15 72 144 

TENBURY Great Witley 07.35 18.15 248 496 

 Abberley TBC TBC 235 470 

 Stanford Bridge TBC TBC 231 462 

 Tally Ho, Broadheath 7.50 18.00 208 416 

 Newnham Bridge (Talbot Inn) 7.55 17.55 182 364 

 Tenbury – Swimming pool car park 8.05 17.50 165 330 

 Tenbury – Rose and Crown 8.10 17.45 163 326 

 Little Hereford Village Hall TBC TBC 139 278 

 Brimfield/Salway Arms TBC TBC 109 218 

CREDENHILL Hereford – Roman Road 7.35 17:55 213 426 

 Hereford – Whitecross Road 7.40 17.50 208 416 

 Hereford – Three Elms 7.45 17.45 200 400 

 Credenhill – Dovecote Lane 7.25 18.05 199 398 

 Burghill – St Mary’s Lane 7.50 17.40 198 396 

 Tillington – Bell Inn TBC TBC 190 380 

 Portway 8.00 17.30 186 372 

 Canon Pyon 8.05 17.25 164 328 

 Weobley  TBC TBC 164 328 

 Knapton TBC TBC 139 278 

 Dilwyn/Monkland TBC TBC 119 238 

 Eardisland TBC TBC 100 200 

KINGTON Evenjobb TBC TBC 201 402 

 Cascob TBC TBC 190 380 

 Whitton TBC TBC 178 356 

 Beggars Bush 7.35 18.00 173 346 

 Discoed 7.30 17.30 172 344 

 Kington - Garage 7.45 18.25 163 326 

 
 

     



 

Kim Green – May 2020 

BUS TIMETABLE 2020-2021 
 

 Departure/collection point AM PM Single £ Return £ 

KINGTON continued Lyonshall TBC TBC 145 290 

 Presteigne 7.20 17.25 144 288 

 Weston TBC TBC 134 268 

 Titley TBC TBC 129 258 

 Pembridge 8.20 17.25 104 208 

 Shobdon 8.25 17.20 67 134 

HEREFORD/LEOMINSTER - A49 Hereford - Bus Station 7.45 18.00 225 450 

 Kenchester Water Gardens (Lyde) 8:00 17:50 208 416 

 Moreton on Lugg 8.03 17.47 200 400 

 Wellington/Marden Turn 8.05 17.45 193 386 

 Dinmore/Marlbrook Roundabout 8.10 17.30 172 344 

HEREFORD/STIRLING Hereford – Tesco, Belmont Road 7.05 18.30 218 436 

 Hereford – Stirling Estate 7.25 18.10 218 436 

 Hereford – Asda 7.35 18.05 211 422 

KNIGHTON Monaughty 7.40 18.00 206 412 

 Knighton – Market Street  7.50 17.45 198 396 

 Knighton – Hotel 8.00 17.35 198 396 

 Bedstone TBC TBC 177 354 

 Hopton Heath TBC TBC 172 344 

 Norton 7.35 18.00 163 326 

 Bucknell – Train Station 8.10 17.25 150 300 

 Brampton Bryan  8.15 17.20 150 300 

 Adforton/Leintwardine 8.20 17.15 114 228 

 Wigmore 8.25 17.12 89 178 

 Leinthall Earls TBC TBC 78 156 

 Aymestrey 8.30 17.10 43 86 

LEDBURY Trumpet 7.30 18.15 235 470 

 Newtown Cross  7.45 18:00 230 460 

 Ullingswick/Burley Gate 7.50 17.55 215 430 

 Bodenham 8.00 17.50 190 380 

 Leominster – Worcester Road 8.15 17.35 139 278 

 O.K. Diner 8.20 17.30 119 238 

 Leominster – Bridge Street/B & Q 8.25 17.25 119 238 

 Leominster – Fire Station TBC TBC 119 238 

 Luston 8.35 17.15 78 156 

HAY Hay on Wye – Clock Tower 7.45 18.05 254 508 

 Clyro 7:40 18:10 241 482 

 Winforton 8.05 17.40 215 430 

 Bredwardine/Letton 7.55/TBC 17.50/TBC 215 430 

 Eardisley TBC TBC 200 400 

 Woonton TBC TBC 182 364 

 



 

Kim Green – May 2020 

BUS BOOKING FORM 2020-2021 

If you wish to book a space on the bus, please fill in the form below by ticking the appropriate day and single or return journey. 
Please return the completed form to the Finance Department as soon as possible. 

Ludlow Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Felhampton           

Diddlebury/Motiv Trailers (Craven Arms)           

Craven Arms - Tuffins           

Bromfield – The Clive           

Clungunford – Parish Hall                     

Ludlow – Pets at Home                     

Ashford Bowdler           

Ludlow 2 Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Wheathill           

Ludlow – Train Station/Tesco Car Park                     

Ludlow – Mill Street           

Richards Castle                     

Orleton           

Bircher/Yarpole           

Bromyard Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Knightwick                     

Bromyard - Conquest Centre           

Docklow           

Hamnish           

Leominster – Bengry’s                     

Leominster – Aldi / Bargates           

Leominster – Ebnal           

Cobnash           

Tenbury  Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Great Witley           

Abberley           

Stanford Bridge           

Tally Ho, Broadheath           

Newnham Bridge (Talbot Inn)           

Tenbury – Swimming pool car park           

Tenbury – Rose and Crown           

Little Hereford Village Hall           

Ashford Bowdler           

Brimfield/Salway Arms           

Credenhill Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Hereford – Roman Road           

Hereford – Whitecross Road           

Hereford – Three Elms           

Credenhill – Dovecote Lane           

Burghill – St Mary’s Lane           

           



 

Kim Green – May 2020 

BUS BOOKING FORM 2020-2021 

Credenhill continued Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Tillington – Bell Inn           

Portway           

Canon Pyon           

Weobley           

Knapton           

Dilwyn/Monkland                     

Eardisland           

Kington Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Evenjobb           

Cascob           

Whitton           

Beggars Bush           

Discoed           

Kington – Garage           

Lyonshall           

Presteigne           

Weston           

Titley           

Pembridge           

Shobdon           

Hereford/Leominster – A49 Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Hereford - Bus Station           

Kenchester Water Gardens (Lyde)           

Moreton on Lugg           

Wellington/Marden Turn           

Dinmore/Marlbrook Roundabout           

Hereford/Stirling Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Hereford – Tesco, Belmont Road                     

Hereford – Stirling Estate                     

Hereford – Asda           

Knighton Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Monaughty                     

Knighton – Market Street                     

Knighton – Hotel           

Bedstone           

Hopton Heath           

Norton           

Bucknell – Train Station           

Brampton Bryan            

Adforton/Leintwardine           

Wigmore           



 

Kim Green – May 2020 

 

BUS BOOKING FORM 2020-2021 
 

Knighton continued Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Leinthall Earls           

Aymestrey           

Ledbury Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Trumpet                     

Newtown Cross                     

Ullingswick/Burley Gate                     

Bodenham           

Leominster – Worcester Road                     

O.K. Diner           

Leominster – Bridge Street/B & Q                     

Leominster – Fire Station           

Luston                     

Hay Mon/am Mon/pm Tues/am Tues/pm Weds/am Weds/pm Thurs/am Thurs/pm Fri/am Fri/pm 

Hay on Wye – Clock Tower                     

Clyro           

Winforton           

Bredwardine/Letton                     

Eardisley                     

Woonton           

 
We will try to be flexible.   If none of the above stops are convenient but you live on the route, please contact the school  

as soon as possible to see if we can accommodate your requirements. 

 
BOOKING TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
The school’s own minibuses transport pupils to and from the school on a daily basis from a wide range of 
destinations.  From time to time we may need to use an alternative bus driver from your child’s usual driver.  We only 
use drivers who are reliable, have been DBS checked and work for Lucton School in some capacity.  These 
substitutions are only made when absolutely necessary and we reserve the right to make such changes without 
additional notice. 
 
Places on the bus are booked on a termly basis in advance and the charge is placed on the school bill. Please note 
that a full half of a term’s notice in writing is required to cancel a booked place on the bus. Cancellation of a 
booking must be given to the Finance Department in the first instance.  Failure to give adequate notice will result in 
the equivalent of a half term charges billed in lieu of notice. 
 
Spaces on each route are obviously limited. Priority will be given to parents requiring a return journey 5 days a week. 
The next priority is given to parents wanting a minimum of 5 single journeys per week (e.g. every morning). Usage 
for less than 5 days in any week will be charged on a pro rata basis. It is possible for students to book the bus on an 
incidental basis, if there is space available.  Please telephone the School Office to make such a booking. 
 
All pick up/drop off times are approximate as traffic conditions obviously have an impact, so students should be at 
the pick-up point 5 minutes before the stated times and parents likewise at stated drop off times.  Other stops along 
each route will also be considered on an individual basis. All requests should be made through the School Office on 
01568 782000. 
 

Name of Pupil:                     
           

Signature of Parent:         Date:            
           

Date bus service to start:                                           

 


